Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
©
 2019 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  Form
 CTK0113. V4   EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/24/19
Protected by one or more US Patents: 8915613; D702,391; D702,390; D700,732
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  (510) 441-1100  •  Fax: (510) 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Page 1
In

mid-power LEDs deliver an efficient, long-lasting luminaire free of glare and socket shadows
for single and continuous lighting applications.
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: HP-4 WW-D - K - 32'- S - 8 - 35 - 120V - FA - SC - C1
HP-4 WW-D
4"
4"
0.4"
DIMENSIONS & LIGHT ENGINE
Asymmetric distribution is attained with mid-power LEDs
distributed evenly and paired with a precise diffuser.
THERMAL MANAGEMENT
Mid-power LEDs allow heat to be fully dissipated
without the need for additional heat sinks.
High Performance 4" Aperture (HP-4)
Wall Wash Pendant DirectFINELITE
*Contact factory for switching options.
KICKER REFLECTOR
The standard kicker reflector delivers light
high on the vertical surface and provides
excellent glare control. The kicker reflector is
easily removed for open distribution.
Signal White is standard finish
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
Mid-power LEDs Tj  60˚C
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
©
 2019 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  Form
 CTK0113. V4   EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/24/19
Protected by one or more US Patents: 8915613; D702,391; D702,390; D700,732
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  (510) 441-1100  •  Fax: (510) 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Page 2
High Performance 4" Aperture (HP-4)
Wall Wash Pendant DirectFINELITE
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
Total Light Output, 3500K, 80 CRI (Lumens) - 4' Luminaire
S* B* H* V**
743 935 1412 1816
Light Output, 3500K, 80 CRI (Lumens Per Foot)
S* B* H* V**
186 234 353 454
Power (Watts Per Foot)
S* B* H* V**
2.0 2.5 3.8 5.0
Efficacy, 3500K, 80 CRI (Lumens Per Watt)
S* B* H* V**
90.9 92.1 92.4 91.7
Apply a lumen adjustment factor to calculate lumens
for the desired CCT and CRI.
Lumen Adjustment Factors - 80 CRI
3000K 0.985
3500K 1.000
4000K 1.032
Lumen Adjustment Factors - 90 CRI
3000K 0.746
3500K 0.760
4000K 0.789
SAMPLE LUMEN
ADJUSTMENT CALCULATION
High Output (H), 4000K, 90 CRI
Lumen Adjustment Factor = 0.789
Total Light Output =
1412 lm x 0.789 = 1114 lm
Total Light Output per Foot =
353 lm/ft x 0.789 = 279 lm/ft
watts/foot = 3.8 W/ft
Efficacy = = 73.4 lm/W
279 lm
ft
3.8 W
ft
PHOTOMETRY